
National Institutional Ranking Framework
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Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025'
Institute Name: Christ College of Science and Management [IR-C-C-54012]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 880 880 700 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 100 100 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

390 382 772 290 482 0 4 320 0 0 0 324

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

16 8 24 24 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 490 283 2021-22 244 76 225000(Two Lakhs
Twenty five Thousand)

72

2020-21 530 228 2022-23 207 119 290000(Two Lakhs
Ninety Thousand)

63

2021-22 700 161 2023-24 141 63 280000(Two Lakhs
Eighty Thousand)

67

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 30 11 2021-22 11 2 250000(Two Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

0

2021-22 100 11 2022-23 11 1 480000(Four Lakhs
Eighty Thousand)

0



2022-23 100 14 2023-24 12 1 520000(Five Lakhs
Twenty Thousand)

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 713461 (Seven Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Four Hundrend and
Sixty One Only)

353476 (Three Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred and
Seventy Six Only)

358972 (Three Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and
Seventy Two Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 31998 (Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Eight
Only)

50748 (Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Eight Only) 358639 (Three Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Six hundred and
Thiry Nine Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2651475 (Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Four Hundred
and Seventy Five Only)

2901751 (Twenty Nine Lakhs One Thousand Seven Hundred
and Fifty One Only)

5292177 (Fifty Two Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred
and Seventy Seven Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 24933862 (Two Crore Forty Nine Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand
Eight Hundred and Sixty Two Only)

21199980 (Two Crore Eleven Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred and Eighty Only)

15487881 (One Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred and Eighty One Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

18565565 (One Crore Eighty Five Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand
Five Hundred and Sixty Five only)

43170783 (Four Crore Thirty One Lakhs Seventy Thousand
Seven Hundred and Eighty Three Only)

35666040 (Three Crore Fifty Six Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand and
Forty Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 222471 (Two Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred and
Seventy One Only)

39490 (Thiry Nine Thousand Four hundred and Ninety Only) 140745 (One Lakhs Forty Thousand Seven Hundred and Fory
Five Only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 S Athilakshmi 44 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 223 Yes 21-08-2017 -- Regular

2 Jince George 43 Other Male MSW 121 Yes 28-09-2020 -- Regular



3 Ebin V Francis 39 Other Male M. Phil 60 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

4 Bijo Joseph 42 Assistant Professor Male M.A 24 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular

5 Abarna Aswini S 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 22-11-2022 -- Regular

6 Abhishek S John 25 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 24 No 05-11-2021 31-08-2024 Regular

7 Afifa Taj 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 23 Yes 07-09-2023 -- Regular

8 Amulya Kurian 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 157 Yes 27-06-2016 -- Regular

9 Ankitha Theres 27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 49 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

10 Anuraj A 30 Assistant Professor Male MCA 72 Yes 13-01-2022 -- Regular

11 Dr Ayasha 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 142 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

12 Bindu C 37 Assistant Professor Female MBA 69 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular

13 Daphne Moses 22 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 2 Yes 16-05-2024 -- Regular

14 Deepti Jose 28 Assistant Professor Female M.A 24 Yes 20-09-2022 -- Regular

15 Dony Martin 29 Assistant Professor Male MCA 36 Yes 01-12-2023 -- Regular

16 Dr Dhanu R 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 43 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Regular

17 Dr A Mohanapriya 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 136 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

18 Dr Jayalakshmi A 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 114 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

19 Dr R Shenbagavalli 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 08-07-2024 -- Regular

20 Dr Rajalakshmi P 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 159 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

21 Dr T Sivagami 57 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 390 No 01-07-2019 06-09-2024 Regular

22 Dr Y Jayakrishna 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes 10-10-2022 -- Regular

23 Dr Vijayalakshmi V 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 206 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

24 Dr Sumanjari 40 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 230 Yes 02-04-2024 -- Regular

25 Filcy Paul 24 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 11 No 02-11-2023 31-08-2024 Regular

26 Godwin George 24 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 16 Yes 12-01-2024 -- Regular

27 Hail Mariya Paulson 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 No 14-11-2022 31-08-2024 Regular

28 Hima Devadas 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 84 Yes 01-12-2023 -- Regular

29 Jobin Scaria 28 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 74 Yes 17-04-2023 -- Regular

30 Jose Joseph 27 Assistant Professor Male M.A 42 Yes 09-01-2023 -- Regular

31 Juliya Jacob 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 Yes 19-09-2023 -- Regular

32 Karuna T 44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 180 Yes 06-06-2016 -- Regular

33 Kavitha D 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 237 Yes 10-08-2022 -- Regular

34 Kiran Jose 32 Assistant Professor Male M.A 117 Yes 21-10-2022 -- Regular

35 Lokesh N 40 Other Male M. Phil 204 Yes 09-01-2020 -- Regular



36 Mageswari N 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 114 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

37 Mahith D Souza 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 54 No 02-11-2021 05-08-2024 Regular

38 Manjunath S V 35 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 133 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular

39 Merin Thomas 34 Assistant Professor Female MCA 122 Yes 11-02-2023 -- Regular

40 Muniyappa M
Sandesh

39 Assistant Professor Male MBA 168 Yes 07-01-2019 -- Regular

41 Pavankumar D N 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 53 Yes 02-11-2022 -- Regular

42 Richu Baby 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 38 Yes 01-05-2021 -- Regular

43 Robin Shaji 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 47 Yes 01-09-2020 -- Regular

44 Sarath B 28 Assistant Professor Male MA(MC):  M.A.Mass
Communication

24 No 21-10-2021 31-08-2024 Regular

45 Shashikala R S 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 103 Yes 09-10-2023 -- Regular

46 Shon George 32 Other Male M.LISc 112 Yes 03-05-2019 -- Regular

47 Somashankar N 49 Assistant Professor Female M.A 218 Yes 12-01-2023 -- Regular

48 Thangadurai S 44 Assistant Professor Male MCA 191 Yes 17-05-2021 -- Regular

49 Hrithi Praveen 24 Assistant Professor Female MBA 14 Yes 03-05-2024 -- Regular

50 Teenumol 34 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 48 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Regular

51 Vyshak V Mohan 24 Assistant Professor Male MCA 8 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

52 Shruthi R 24 Assistant Professor Female MBA 13 Yes 02-08-2024 -- Regular

53 Binu G 28 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 53 Yes 26-08-2024 -- Regular

54 Dr Aswathaman H 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 230 No 25-07-2022 14-06-2024 Regular

55 Naidu Saranya Devi 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 108 Yes 01-05-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

56 Dr Gilson John 63 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 372 Yes 05-05-2015 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
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Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
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Institute Name: Christ College of Science and Management [IR-O-C-54012]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 880 880 700 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 100 100 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

390 382 772 290 482 0 4 320 0 0 0 324

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

16 8 24 24 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 490 283 2020-21 0 2021-22 244 76 225000(Two Lakhs
Twenty five Thousand)

72

2020-21 530 228 2021-22 0 2022-23 207 119 290000(Two Lakhs
Ninety Thousand)

63

2021-22 700 161 2022-23 0 2023-24 141 63 280000(Two Lakhs
Eighty Thousand)

67

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 30 11 2021-22 11 2 250000(Two Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

0

2021-22 100 11 2022-23 11 1 480000(Four Lakhs
Eighty Thousand)

0



2022-23 100 14 2023-24 12 1 520000(Five Lakhs
Twenty Thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 713461 (Seven Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred and
Sixty One Only)

353476 (Three Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred and
Seventy Six Only)

358972 (Three Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and
Seventy Two Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 247841 (Two Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and
Forty one Only)

264811 (Two Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and
Eleven Only)

358639 (Three Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Six hundred and
Thirty Nine Only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Studios 1171462 (Eleven Lakhs Seventy One Thousand  Four Hundred
and Sixty Two Only)

1155774 (Eleven Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred
and Seventy Four Only)

346586 (Three Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred and
Eighty Six Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1232172 (Twelve Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred
and Seventy Two Only)

1531914 (Fifteen Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred
and Fourteen Only)

4945591 (Forty Nine Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred
and Ninety One Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 24933862 (Two Crore Forty Nine Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand
Eight Hundred and Sixty Two Only)

21199980 (Two Crore Eleven Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred and Eighty Only)

15487881 (One Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred and Eighty One Only)



Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

18565565 (One Crore Eighty Five Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand
Five Hundred and Sixty Five only)

43170780 (Four Crore Thirty One Lakhs Seventy Thousand
Seven Hundred and Eighty Three Only)

35666040 (Three Crore Fifty Six Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand and
Forty Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 222471 (Two Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred and
Seventy One Only)

39490 (Thiry Nine Thousand Four hundred and Ninety Only) 140745 (One Lakhs Forty Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty
Five Only)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 3 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 3 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 45000 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Forty Five Thousand Only Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

3 2 1

Total no. of Participants 140 150 123

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

35000 15000 51255

Total Annual Earnings in Words Thirty Five Thousand Only Fifteen Thousand Only Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Five Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? NO

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? NO

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

•  Energy-efficient buildings

• Renewable energy installations

• Sustainable procurement

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Rooftop Rainwater Harvesting System

• Surface Runoff Harvesting System

• Recharge Wells

• Storage Tank System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Food donation programs

• Composting systems

• Sustainable food procurement

Faculty Details



Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Abarna Aswini S 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 22-11-2022 -- Regular

2 Bindu C 37 Assistant Professor Female MBA 69 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular

3 Dr Ayasha 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 142 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

4 Dr T Sivagami 57 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 390 No 01-07-2019 06-09-2024 Regular

5 Hima Devadas 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 84 Yes 01-12-2023 -- Regular

6 Kavitha D 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 237 Yes 10-08-2022 -- Regular

7 Muniyappa M
Sandesh

39 Assistant Professor Male MBA 168 Yes 07-01-2019 -- Regular

8 Shashikala R S 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 103 Yes 09-10-2023 -- Regular

9 Ankitha Theres 27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 49 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

10 Dony Martin 29 Assistant Professor Male MCA 36 Yes 01-12-2023 -- Regular

11 Dr R Shenbagavalli 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 08-07-2024 -- Regular

12 Filcy Paul 24 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 11 No 02-11-2023 31-08-2024 Regular

13 Jose Joseph 27 Assistant Professor Male M.A 42 Yes 09-01-2023 -- Regular

14 Mahith D Souza 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 54 No 02-11-2021 05-08-2024 Regular

15 Robin Shaji 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 47 Yes 01-09-2020 -- Regular

16 Teenumol 34 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 48 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Regular

17 Afifa Taj 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 23 Yes 07-09-2023 -- Regular

18 Daphne Moses 22 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 2 Yes 16-05-2024 -- Regular

19 Dr Gilson John 63 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 372 Yes 05-05-2015 -- Regular

20 Dr Y Jayakrishna 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes 10-10-2022 -- Regular

21 Jince George 43 Other Male MSW 121 Yes 28-09-2020 -- Regular

22 Lokesh N 40 Other Male M. Phil 204 Yes 09-01-2020 -- Regular

23 Pavankumar D N 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 53 Yes 02-11-2022 -- Regular

24 Shruthi R 24 Assistant Professor Female MBA 13 Yes 02-08-2024 -- Regular

25 Bijo Joseph 42 Assistant Professor Male M.A 24 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular

26 Dr Aswathaman H 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 230 No 25-07-2022 14-06-2024 Regular

27 Dr Sumanjari 40 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 230 Yes 02-04-2024 -- Regular

28 Hail Mariya Paulson 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 No 14-11-2022 31-08-2024 Regular

29 Karuna T 44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 180 Yes 06-06-2016 -- Regular

30 Merin Thomas 34 Assistant Professor Female MCA 122 Yes 11-02-2023 -- Regular



31 Sarath B 28 Assistant Professor Male MA(MC):  M.A.Mass
Communication

24 No 21-10-2021 31-08-2024 Regular

32 Vyshak V Mohan 24 Assistant Professor Male MCA 8 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

33 Anuraj A 30 Assistant Professor Male MCA 72 Yes 13-01-2022 -- Regular

34 Dr A Mohanapriya 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 136 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

35 Dr Rajalakshmi P 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 159 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

36 Godwin George 24 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 16 Yes 12-01-2024 -- Regular

37 Juliya Jacob 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 Yes 19-09-2023 -- Regular

38 Manjunath S V 35 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 133 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular

39 S Athilakshmi 44 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 223 Yes 21-08-2017 -- Regular

40 Thangadurai S 44 Assistant Professor Male MCA 191 Yes 17-05-2021 -- Regular

41 Abhishek S John 25 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 24 No 05-11-2021 31-08-2024 Regular

42 Binu G 28 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 53 Yes 26-08-2024 -- Regular

43 Dr Dhanu R 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 43 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Regular

44 Dr Vijayalakshmi V 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 206 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

45 Hrithi Praveen 24 Assistant Professor Female MBA 14 Yes 03-05-2024 -- Regular

46 Kiran Jose 32 Assistant Professor Male M.A 117 Yes 21-10-2022 -- Regular

47 Naidu Saranya Devi 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 108 Yes 01-05-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

48 Shon George 32 Other Male M.LISc 112 Yes 03-05-2019 -- Regular

49 Amulya Kurian 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 157 Yes 27-06-2016 -- Regular

50 Deepti Jose 28 Assistant Professor Female M.A 24 Yes 20-09-2022 -- Regular

51 Dr Jayalakshmi A 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 114 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

52 Ebin V Francis 39 Other Male M. Phil 60 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

53 Jobin Scaria 28 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 74 Yes 17-04-2023 -- Regular

54 Mageswari N 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 114 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

55 Richu Baby 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 38 Yes 01-05-2021 -- Regular

56 Somashankar N 49 Assistant Professor Female M.A 218 Yes 12-01-2023 -- Regular


